Saratota Ltd Weltech Business Centre, Ridgeway, Welwyn Garden City, Hertfordshire, AL7 2AA Tel
0845 500 1447 Fax 0845 500 1451 e-mail etherwan@saratota.co.uk web www.etherwan-direct.co.uk
EX87000 Series
IEC61850/ IEEE1613 24-port 10/100BASE and 4 Gigabit ports with SFP options
Hardened Managed Ethernet Switches
Overview
C e r t i f i e d b y I E C 6 1 8 5 0 - 3 & IEEE1613 for power substation a p p l i c a t i o n s , t h e E X 8 7 0 0 0 series
switch comes with twenty f o u r 1 0 / 1 0 0 B A S E -T X a n d /or 100BASE-FX/BX ports plus four 10/100/1000BASE-

 -40°C to 75°C (-40°F to 167°F) operating temperature range
 Supports NTP
Ordering Information
100FX Fibre Options:
(W) = 1: Multi Mode (SC)     B: Single Mode (SC) -40Km
 2: Multi Mode (ST)     H: Single Mode (ST) -20Km
 6: Multi Mode (SC) WDM-TX: 1310nm/RX: 1550nm-2Km P: Single Mode (SC) WDM -TX: 1310nm/RX: 1550nm -20Km
 7: Multi Mode (SC) WDM-TX: 1550nm/RX: 1310nm-2Km Q: Single Mode (SC) WDM -TX: 1550nm/RX: 1310nm -20Km
 8: Multi Mode (SC) WDM-TX: 1310nm/RX: 1550nm-5Km R: Single Mode (SC) WDM -TX: 1310nm/RX: 1550nm -40Km
 9: Multi Mode (SC) WDM-TX: 1550nm/RX: 1310nm-5Km S: Single Mode (SC) WDM -TX: 1550nm/RX: 1310nm -40Km
 A: Single Mode (SC) -20Km    V: SFP Mode
 *More 100FX Fibre options also available upon request.
Numbers of Gigabit Fibre:
(X) = 0: None
 1: One Gigabit Fibre port
 2: Two Gigabit Fibre port
 3: Three Gigabit Fibre port
 4: Four Gigabit Fibre port
Gigabit Options:
(Y) = 3: 1000BASE-SX (SC)    R: 1000BASE-BX (SC) WDM -TX: 1310nm/RX: 1550nm -20Km
 A: 1000BASE-LX (SC) -10Km   S: 1000BASE-BX (SC) WDM -TX: 1550nm/RX: 1310nm -20Km
 B: 1000BASE-LX (SC) -20Km   V: 1000BASE SFP Combo (1000Mbps SFP Combo with 10/100/1000BASE-TX)
 *More Gigabit options also available upon request.
Power Input Interface: (Z) =C: 100 ~ 240VAC, R: 100 ~ 240VAC Redundant power supply
Saratota Ltd Weltech Business Centre, Ridgeway, Welwyn Garden City, Hertfordshire, AL7 2AA Tel
0845 500 1447 Fax 0845 500 1451 e-mail etherwan@saratota.co.uk web www.etherwan-direct.co.uk
EX87000 Series
IEC61850/ IEEE1613 24-port 10/100BASE and 4 Gigabit ports with SFP options
Hardened Managed Ethernet Switches
Specifications
Technology
Standards:
 IEEE802.3 10BASE-T, IEEE802.3u 100BASE-TX/100BASE-FX,
 IEE802.3ab 1000BASE-T, IEEE802.3z 1000BASE-SX/1000BASE-LX,
 IEEE802.3x, IEEE802.1p, IEEE802.1Q, IEEE802.1w, IEEE802.1x
Forward and Filtering Rate:
 14,880pps for 10Mbps
 148,810pps for 100Mbps